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Ägypten 56,80 34,08 39,00

Äthiopien 49,60 29,76 32,00

Algeria 55,20 33,12 39,00

Australia (for the rest) 61,60 36,96 42,00

Australia (Canberra) 72,80 43,68 42,00

Australia (Sydney) 61,60 36,96 56,00

Belgium 63,20 37,92 49,00

Benin 50,40 30,24 43,00

Botswana 54,40 32,64 38,00

Brazil (Brasilia) 57,60 34,56 47,00

Brazil (for the rest) 57,60 34,56 42,00

Brazil (Rio de Janeiro) 69,60 41,76 47,00

Brazil (Sao Paolo) 59,20 35,52 44,00

Burkina Faso 48,80 29,28 31,00

Burundi 48,00 28,80 30,00

Cameroon 60,80 36,48 41,00

Canada (for the rest) 55,20 33,12 39,00

Canada (Ottawa) 64,80 38,88 39,00

Canada (Toronto) 60,00 36,00 42,00

Canada (Vancouver) 65,60 39,36 41,00

Cape Verde Islands 48,80 29,28 25,00

Central African Republic 66,40 39,84 38,00

Chad 52,00 31,20 53,00

Congo 64,80 38,88 51,00

Congo, The Democratic 

Republic of the 70,40 42,24 58,00

Cote d' Ivoire 63,20 37,92 49,00

Djibouti 75,20 45,12 54,00

Egypt 56,80 34,08 34,00

Ethiopia 49,60 29,76 32,00

France (for the rest) 59,20 35,52 44,00

France (Paris as well as 

departments 92, 93, 94) 62,40 37,44 48,00

France (Strasbourg) 59,20 35,52 44,00

France (Marseille) 59,20 35,52 44,00

France (Lyon) 59,20 35,52 44,00

Gabon 58,40 35,04 43,00
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Gambia 50,40 30,24 33,00

Ghana 54,40 32,64 38,00

Ireland 62,40 37,44 48,00

Italy (for the rest) 52,00 31,20 33,00

Italy (Milan) 52,00 31,20 37,00

Italy (Rome) 56,00 33,60 33,00

Kenya 57,60 34,56 42,00

Lesotho 42,40 25,44 23,00

Libya 65,60 39,36 52,00

Madagascar 45,60 27,36 28,00

Malawi 51,20 30,72 34,00

Mali 48,80 29,28 31,00

Morocco 51,20 30,72 35,00

Mauritania 47,20 28,32 32,00

Mozambique 57,60 34,56 31,00

Namibia 44,00 26,40 25,00

Netherlands 55,20 33,12 39,00

Niger 52,00 31,20 35,00

Nigeria 54,40 32,64 38,00

Rwanda 52,80 31,68 36,00

Senegal 52,00 31,20 35,00

Sierra Leone 61,60 36,96 40,00

South Africa (Cape Town) 45,60 27,36 27,00

South Africa (for the rest) 43,20 25,92 24,00

South Africa 

(Johannesburg) 48,00 28,80 30,00

Spain (Barcelona) 46,40 27,84 28,00

Spain (for the rest) 46,40 27,84 28,00

Spain (Madrid) 52,00 31,20 33,00

South Sudan 57,60 34,56 28,00

Sudan 45,60 27,36 35,00

Switzerland (for the rest) 66,40 39,84 53,00

Switzerland (Geneva) 68,00 40,80 55,00

Tanzania 52,80 31,68 36,00

Togo 49,60 29,76 32,00

Tunisia 50,40 30,24 33,00

Turkey (Istanbul) 40,80 24,48 26,00

Turkey (for the rest) 35,20 21,12 14,00

Uganda 51,20 30,72 34,00



Country

L

R

K 

1

0

0

%

Field trip            

day 1 - 14

Field trip           

day 15 - x (without 

funding)*

per diem for 

conference & 

summer school**
UK (for the rest) 58,40 35,04 43,00

UK (London) 68,00 40,80 55,00

USA (Atlanta) 75,20 45,12 64,00

USA (Boston) 65,60 39,36 52,00

USA (Chicago) 67,20 40,32 54,00

USA (Houston) 64,80 38,88 51,00

USA (Los Angeles) 66,40 39,84 53,00

USA (Miami) 67,20 40,32 54,00

USA (New York City) 68,00 40,80 55,00

USA (San Francisco) 63,20 37,92 49,00

USA (Washington D.C.) 68,00 40,80 55,00

USA (for the rest) 63,20 37,92 49,00

Zambia 48,80 29,28 31,00

Zimbabwe 53,60 32,16 37,00

* The daily allowance for field trips from day 15 on is EUR 10 in case that a Junior Fellow has any

kind of funding.

** If you apply for conference/summer school funding, please use the indicated per diem and 

provide an offer for accomodation (up to EUR 100).


